		RANSMITTAL LETTER ILED 96 JUN 14 PH 12: 10 EFFECTIVE DATE SECRETZ TALLAHAS SECRET (ORIDA		
Department of State Division of Corporation: P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	5		-	0000019627 06/17/960100101 *****78.75 *****78
SUBJECT: <u>Southi</u> (P	EAST SUN HO roposed corporat	MES . INC . e name - must include sut	ffix)	
Enclosed is an original for : \$70.00 Filing Fee	and one (1) o \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate	copy of the articles o \$122.50 Filing Fee & Cerdified Copy Additional Copy	i \$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	and a check
FROM:	Nam	M. BROOKS (printed or typed) TANNER ROAD	W	96-12985 619 611
	ORLANDO,	Address FLORIDA 32820 City, State & Zip		624
		568-7460 ne Telephone number		

۰,

. .



June 19, 1996

JENNIE M. BROOKS 2606 S. TANNER ROAD ORLANDO, FL 32820

SUBJECT: SOUTHEAST SUN HOMES, INC. Ref. Number: W96000012985

We have received your document for SOUTHEAST SUN HOMES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

The document must include original signatures.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6927.

Kathy Hyman Document Specialist

Letter Number: 896A00030357

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

SOUTHEAST SUN HOMES, INC.

The undersigned hereby makes and subscribes these $\operatorname{Article}_{DA}^{C}$ of Incorporation intending to form a corporation under the provisions of Chapter 608, Part I, Florida Statues.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation will be Southeast Sun Homes, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The address of the principal office is: 2606 South Tanner Road, Orlando, Florida 32820.

ARTICLE III

The capital stock of the corporation will consist of 60 shares common stock, no par value.

ARTICLE IV

The initial street address in Florida of the principal office of the corporation will be 2606 South Tanner Road, Orlando, Florida 32820. The initial registered agent is Jennie M. Brooks.

ARTICLE V

The names and street addresses of the members of the first Board of Directors who will hold office as provided by law, are as follows:

Name

Address

Jennie M. Brooks President

Hilda M. Mainville Secretary-Treasurer 2606 South Tanner Road Orlando, FL 32820

٠

FILED 96 JUN 14 FIL 12: 19

2606 South Tanner Road Orlando, FL 32820

ARTICLE VI

Effective date of the corporation shall be begin on June 8, 1996.

• • • •

.

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 8th day of June, 1996.

Jennie M. Brochs/ JENNIE M. BROOKS

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607,0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is:

SOUTHEAST SUN HOMES, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

JENNIE M. BROOKS (NAME)

2606 S. TANNER ROAD (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)

ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32820 (CITY/STATE/ZIP)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(SIGNATURE)

JUNE 8, 1996 (DATE) P

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P. O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314